Chairman, I move that the board approve an amendment to 
the Interim Superintendent’s contract such that the Board of 
Education, upon the conclusion of the Interim Superintendent’s 
employment under the contract, agrees to pay the Interim 
Superintendent at his per diem rate of Seven Hundred Twenty-
five Dollars ($725.00) for each unused sick/personal day. 

Opposed:   None 
       Abstained:   None 
       Vote:   Motion Passes    

Q.    Adjournment 

Agenda Item Number: Q.1 

Subject: Adjournment 

Motion Presented By: Mr.